
2010 San Diego State Baseball

Overall Statistics for San Diego State (As of May 26 2010)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 28-28   Home: 22-16   Away: 6-12   MWC: 13-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 0 MEREDITH, Brandon  . 3 8 3 51-50 201 53 77 11 0 7 54 109  . 5 4 2 28 14 40 7  . 4 8 4 3 2 9-13 147 11 2  . 9 8 8

25 VAUGHN, Cory  . 3 7 8 47-46 188 42 71 14 1 9 55 114  . 6 0 6 21 7 55 4  . 4 5 4 2 1 15-16 109 6 5  . 9 5 8

 9 BLACKBURN, Mitch  . 3 7 2 56-56 234 63 87 12 2 4 36 115  . 4 9 1 37 2 19 3  . 4 5 7 3 5 6-14 98 170 10  . 9 6 4

23 CHASSE, Josh  . 3 6 7 30-28 98 30 36 4 3 3 18 55  . 5 6 1 18 3 22 2  . 4 7 1 2 2 5-6 56 3 3  . 9 5 2

11 MOORE, Blair  . 3 2 4 49-43 176 30 57 8 2 0 37 69  . 3 9 2 16 0 31 4  . 3 7 2 4 2 4-6 59 34 4  . 9 5 9

15 VAN HOOSIER, Jordan  . 3 1 9 44-41 160 32 51 6 1 2 27 65  . 4 0 6 26 5 27 1  . 4 2 5 2 3 15-20 47 26 8  . 9 0 1

 8 TORRES, Jomel  . 3 1 6 53-48 177 48 56 6 1 5 42 79  . 4 4 6 43 8 41 2  . 4 6 7 1 9 5-11 373 21 7  . 9 8 3

 5 WILSON, Chris  . 2 7 8 50-48 180 34 50 14 2 6 41 86  . 4 7 8 25 4 41 5  . 3 7 1 4 1 2-4 77 67 9  . 9 4 1

14 PARKER, Matt  . 2 6 1 50-48 188 32 49 8 1 3 34 68  . 3 6 2 29 1 43 1  . 3 5 7 3 4 0-3 365 54 3  . 9 9 3

 2 DECKER, Brandon  . 2 5 5 43-29 106 18 27 0 0 0 12 27  . 2 5 5 15 2 24 0  . 3 4 9 3 4 4-8 49 50 5  . 9 5 2

12 O'SULLIVAN, Ryan  . 2 5 0 31-28 108 29 27 1 0 4 16 40  . 3 7 0 21 6 40 1  . 3 9 7 1 0 3-4 32 62 8  . 9 2 2

17 WILLEFORD, Guy  . 2 2 0 23-8 41 7 9 1 0 1 9 13  . 3 1 7 5 1 9 4  . 3 1 9 0 0 0-1 22 3 1  . 9 6 2

21 SILGUERO, Blake  . 2 1 9 14-9 32 2 7 0 0 0 4 7  . 2 1 9 2 0 13 0  . 2 5 7 1 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000

18 ALVAREZ, Albert  . 1 8 8 13-3 16 2 3 1 0 0 2 4  . 2 5 0 4 0 6 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0-0 4 7 1  . 9 1 7

29 NADOLSKI, Matt  . 1 8 5 14-8 27 4 5 1 0 0 2 6  . 2 2 2 2 1 12 0  . 2 6 7 0 1 2-2 9 0 1  . 9 0 0

 3 BLACK, Corey  . 1 0 5 10-6 19 2 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 0 5 2 1 8 0  . 2 2 7 0 0 0-0 10 16 4  . 8 6 7

13 CARRILLO, Antonio  . 0 9 1 13-5 22 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 0 9 1 5 0 11 0  . 2 5 9 0 0 1-1 16 1 1  . 9 4 4

16 ENRIQUEZ, Andres  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 1 2 56 1974 430 616 87 13 44 390 861  . 4 3 6 299 55 443 34  . 4 1 1 30 34 71-110 1504 596 84  . 9 6 2

Opponents  . 3 1 5 56 2043 400 644 128 15 41 360 925  . 4 5 3 217 55 412 39  . 3 9 2 22 41 51-83 1473 580 82  . 9 6 2

LOB - Team (492), Opp (475). DPs turned - Team (52), Opp (44). CI - Team (1), PARKER 1, Opp (3). IBB - Team (6), O'SULLIVAN

2, VAN HOOSIER 1, MOORE 1, MEREDITH 1, VAUGHN 1, Opp (5). Picked off - CHASSE 1, BLACKBURN 1, VAUGHN 1, TORRES 1, DECKER 1,

ALVAREZ 1, BLACK 1, MEREDITH 1, MOORE 1, WILLEFORD 1, VAN HOOSIER 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

12 O'SULLIVAN, Ryan  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

30 REED, Addison  2 . 5 0 8-2 11 11 2 1/1 0 79.1 65 30 22 16 90 13 2 7  . 2 2 0 4 2 0 0 2

38 CRABB, Bryan  3 . 8 9 4-5 13 13 1 1/1 0 71.2 73 38 31 35 58 8 0 4  . 2 7 1 7 7 0 3 6

26 PECORARO, John  4 . 4 6 3-4 26 1 0 0/0 6 42.1 54 24 21 22 31 8 1 5  . 3 1 4 2 5 1 1 1

40 MCDANIEL, Matthew  5 . 5 1 1-1 9 2 0 0/0 0 16.1 24 16 10 3 11 8 0 1  . 3 2 9 0 3 0 1 0

33 MILLER, Ethan  5 . 7 5 0-2 10 6 0 0/0 0 40.2 52 37 26 23 28 10 1 3  . 3 1 7 4 3 0 2 7

35 ALCALA, Robert  6 . 1 4 1-3 16 2 0 0/0 1 29.1 37 28 20 14 17 12 0 3  . 3 1 6 0 0 1 1 7

22 SHAVER, Kyle  6 . 3 0 2-0 13 0 0 0/0 0 20.0 31 16 14 13 9 5 1 2  . 3 7 8 0 4 2 2 2

20 WYNVEEN, Ryan  6 . 8 2 1-3 29 1 0 0/1 1 33.0 47 29 25 13 26 5 1 0  . 3 4 6 7 3 0 5 3

41 MORANDA, Steven  6 . 9 5 3-1 19 5 0 0/0 0 44.0 61 38 34 21 34 12 1 3  . 3 3 2 6 4 1 3 2

 3 BLACK, Corey  7 . 0 4 2-2 14 7 0 0/0 2 47.1 61 38 37 27 50 20 2 4  . 3 2 3 3 9 0 1 6

28 LEARY, Drew  8 . 8 9 1-2 13 3 0 0/0 0 28.1 45 33 28 13 27 7 2 0  . 3 5 2 3 7 0 0 4

34 SANFORD, Shawn  9 . 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 0/0 0 7.0 19 14 7 2 2 1 4 2  . 5 2 8 1 2 0 0 0

32 SHARP, Kegan  9 . 1 7 1-1 16 0 0 0/1 0 17.2 28 31 18 9 13 9 0 2  . 3 3 7 4 4 0 2 0

36 RASMUSSEN, Craig  9 . 8 9 1-2 14 3 0 0/0 0 23.2 46 28 26 6 15 10 0 5  . 4 1 4 3 2 2 1 1

Totals  5 . 6 5 28-28 56 56 3 4/2 10 501.1 644 400 315 217 412 128 15 41  . 3 1 5 44 55 7 22 41

Opponents  6 . 4 7 28-28 56 56 1 1/1 9 491.0 616 430 353 299 443 87 13 44  . 3 1 2 45 55 14 30 34

PB - Team (3), PARKER 3, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (7), PARKER 4, RASMUSSEN 2, SANFORD 1, Opp (11). SBA/ATT - PARKER (35-61),

WILSON (16-18), PECORARO (10-13), CRABB (7-12), MORANDA (8-12), BLACK (3-9), MILLER (4-7), RASMUSSEN (3-5), SHAVER (2-5),

WYNVEEN (2-4), LEARY (4-4), MCDANIEL (3-4), ALCALA (3-3), REED (2-3), SANFORD (0-1), SHARP (0-1).



2010 San Diego State Baseball

Overall Statistics for San Diego State (As of May 26 2010)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

30 REED, Addison 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

41 MORANDA, Steven 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 8 4  . 6 6 7 0 0

35 ALCALA, Robert 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0

20 WYNVEEN, Ryan 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

21 SILGUERO, Blake 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 SANFORD, Shawn 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 PARKER, Matt 422 365 54 3  . 9 9 3 2 35 26  . 5 7 4 3 1

 0 MEREDITH, Brandon 160 147 11 2  . 9 8 8 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 TORRES, Jomel 401 373 21 7  . 9 8 3 43 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 BLACKBURN, Mitch 278 98 170 10  . 9 6 4 33 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 WILLEFORD, Guy 26 22 3 1  . 9 6 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 MOORE, Blair 97 59 34 4  . 9 5 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 VAUGHN, Cory 120 109 6 5  . 9 5 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 DECKER, Brandon 104 49 50 5  . 9 5 2 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 CHASSE, Josh 62 56 3 3  . 9 5 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 CARRILLO, Antonio 18 16 1 1  . 9 4 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 WILSON, Chris 153 77 67 9  . 9 4 1 6 16 2  . 8 8 9 0 0

26 PECORARO, John 13 5 7 1  . 9 2 3 1 10 3  . 7 6 9 0 0

33 MILLER, Ethan 13 3 9 1  . 9 2 3 1 4 3  . 5 7 1 0 0

12 O'SULLIVAN, Ryan 102 32 62 8  . 9 2 2 22 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 ALVAREZ, Albert 12 4 7 1  . 9 1 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 VAN HOOSIER, Jordan 81 47 26 8  . 9 0 1 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 NADOLSKI, Matt 10 9 0 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 CRABB, Bryan 17 5 10 2  . 8 8 2 0 7 5  . 5 8 3 0 0

 3 BLACK, Corey 30 10 16 4  . 8 6 7 0 3 6  . 3 3 3 0 0

36 RASMUSSEN, Craig 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 1 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

40 MCDANIEL, Matthew 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

32 SHARP, Kegan 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 LEARY, Drew 12 3 5 4  . 6 6 7 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

22 SHAVER, Kyle 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

16 ENRIQUEZ, Andres 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2184 1504 596 84  . 9 6 2 52 51 32  . 6 1 4 3 1

Opponents 2135 1473 580 82  . 9 6 2 44 71 39  . 6 4 5 5 3


